Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Sunday, August 30, 2015

16016 ™  Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold
16015 ™ Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
- 16004 ™  Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Arnold
T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 16003 ™  Sundae, Border Collie, Jodi Kellar

16002 ™ Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell
Jump Height = 24 #ofdogs 7 16054  ™° Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

T2B H
24060~ Sequel, Colie, Norsen Berrett 16037 ™" Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell
24042 Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine Martin 16024 % Bela, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye

24028 ™8 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
24021 ™8 Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Judge: Peter Liu

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 6
24017 ™8 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw 12065 ™ Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
24011 28 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha Kruse 12041 ™ Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson
24006 ™ Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira 12013 ™8 Boom, Miniature Poodle, Dianne Traphagen
12050 ™" Zander, Pug, Lee Ann Lippa
Jump Height = 20 #of dogs 21 12029 ™" Peyton, Border Collie, Paul Mount

20095 ™8 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
20087 ™8  Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto
20077 ™8 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard Willner

12025 2P Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Olsen

. . Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 2
20076 Bene, Border CO”Ie, Nancy Ralph 8009 T2B Myka, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak
20067 ™8 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion 8006 ™8 Acela, Papillon, Jill Blum
20059 ™8  Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert
20043 ™ Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan Jud Peter Li
20039 ™ Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan udee: eter Liu
20027 ™ Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho Standard Excellent A/B/P
20025 ™8 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
20023 ™8 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 24
20012 ™8 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra Thomson 24036 ¥ Eureka, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen
MacKay

20002 ™8 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

20130  ™® Suede, Collie, Noreen Bennett

20103 ™" Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani
20100 ™ Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani
20070 ™ Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen Patterson
20042 ™ Qcean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

20041 28> Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard Carr
20037 ™" Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr

20036 ™ Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker

24024 AR Zeke, All American, Alice Smith

24023 ™A Meeka, Border Collie, Ana Kahn

24001 AXA Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert
24060 & Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24055  ®  Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
24050 A& Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
24039 A Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
24027 ™ Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
24026  ~®  Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

24019 & Dynamo, Border Collie, Carol Mount

24018 & Trick, Border Collie, John Nys

24017  ®  Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
24015  ™®  Splashl, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 15

16080 ™  Baloo, All American, Amanda Rezendes

16077 ™28 Karma, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen Fremuth
16076 ™ Morgen, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen Fremuth

16072 5 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci 24013 A8 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen Reinhardt
AXB :

16066 ™  Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins 24012 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

16050 ™ Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel 24011 AX8  Brig, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha Kruse

16020 ™ Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle 24010 ®®  Sebeka, Border Collie, Kimberly Smith

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 1 of 9
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Sunday, August 30, 2015
24008  ™®  Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine 20024  ™® Nikki, Vizsla, Tamara Sparks
24007 ™8 Kisses, All American, Jared Davis 20023  ™®  Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
24006  “® Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira 20021 A8 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
24005  ™® Sakura, Doberman Pinscher, Linda Krukar 20019 & Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona
24004  ~®  Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce Orcutt 20018  ®  Razz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason
24003  ™®  Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine 20015  ™®  Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly
20014  A®  Audrey, Border Collie, Michael Shea-Zackin

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 59 20012  ™®  Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra Thomson
20110 ™ Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales 20011 A®  Busy lzzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna
20087 **  Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto 20010 ™ Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
20051 A Myles, Golden Retriever, Holly Stevenson 20009  “® Leda, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman
20050  **  Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas 20008  A©  Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
20049 ™A Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook 20006  “® Lexi, Vizsla, Tamara Sparks
20039  **  Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan 20130 M8 Suede, Collie, Noreen Bennett
20002  *  Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins 20125  A®® Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett
20001 ™*  McGee, English Springer Spaniel, Ruth Burgart 20093 M Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine Martin
20120 A" Aurora, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen 20092  ™®  Chance, Collie, Joanne Jesse
20072 *** Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King 20091  ™*® Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra Leiser
20071 *** Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen Mancini 20075 A% Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan Sonia
20070 A" Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen Patterson 20074 ™ Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King
20090  ™® Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney 20037 AP Boo. Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr
20089  A®  |bex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek 20036 A" Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
20088  ™®  Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Rancourt 20032 A% Molly, Boxer, Allison Vicuna
20069  ™®  Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski 20031 A®8  Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira
20067  **®  Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
20066  “*® Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth Szczygiel Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 38
20065  ™® Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 16065 "  Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis

Zaccaro 16039 ™ Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
20064 M \E/)vraggn, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid- 16035 ™ Mowgli, All American, Amanda Rezendes
20063  A® Toerri Be,rGolden Retriever, Donna Benoit 16003 ** Sundée, Eqrder Collie, Jod Kellar .
20061 M& | ibby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton 16002 AXA - Kermit, Mlmature .Poodle,. Charlotte Mitchell
20060  ™® Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook 16070 *®  Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney .
20059 M Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert 16068 &  Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
20058 ™ Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Wiliams 16067 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams
20057 M SirPrize, Border Colle, Carolyn Close 16053 ~ M8 B.renna, Starlwdard Schnauzer., P|erreI Lor.ram
20056  “®  Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena Proia 16052~ Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
20055 M Sport, Border Collie, Julie Daniels 16049 AX8 |zzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
20054  ~®  Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman 16047 % Bok, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg I\{IcCarthy.
20053 " Verve, Border Colle, Catie Williams 16046  ~®  Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Ellaune Hamill
20030 M Fusion, Belgian Malinois, Carol Mount 16044 A& Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'Donnell
20029  ™® Rosie, Golden Retrigver, Mary Peterson 16043 ™ At.be, Shetland. Sheepdog, §heryl Russel
20028 ™  Brite, Border Collie, Annie Pyle 16041 ™ Ali, Border Colii, Sharon Pica o
20027 A Jet Border Collie, Jeff Botelho 16040 M8 Lambeau, S"hetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
20025  ™® Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere 16023 *®  Zur, Basenj, Paul Mount

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
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16022  *B8  Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing
16021 A8 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 25
16020  ™®  Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle 8041 @ Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
16018  A®  Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten 8040 AX8 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
16017  ~®  Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick 8034 A€ Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny
16016 *®  Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold 8033 A€ Holley, Papillon, Margarette Mikkola
16015 A~  Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil 8032 M@ Jazz, Papillon, Arlene Collins
16013 ™®  Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson 8030 *®  Phoenix, Papillon, Margarette Mikkola
16011 M8 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter 8029 M8 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
16010  ® Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 8028 @ Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet Officer

Webster 8018 A8 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin
16007  *®  Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire 8017 A€ Coal, Poodle, Paula Bettencourt
16005  *®  Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick 8015 A8 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle
16004  *©  Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Arnold 8014 A8 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr
16056 MPB Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas 8013 A pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos
16055 "™ Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer Bednar 8012 A Tayj, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
16054 A% Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney 8011 M8 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci
16029 A" Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson 8010 A% Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek
16027 ™ Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel Pelletier 8009 A Myka, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak
16026 MPB - Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall 8006 A6 Acela, Papillon, Jill Blum
16024 ~ »® Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye 8005 A&  Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

8003 AX8 | evi, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

Jump Height = 12 #of dogs 21 8042 AX®B  \addie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Judy Ryan
12065  ™®  Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes 8036 P8 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
12049 Camber, Papilon, Heather Ciribassi 8035 % Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
12034~ *®  Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess 8024 AX®B - Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
12032 Quincy, Beagle, Susan Sonia 8022 ~* Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek
12031 A8 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski
12020 A8 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 10
12019 ®® Winner, Chinese Crested, Carol Mount 4016 AX®PA - Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith
12018 AB  Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn Chaples Burke

Kurdzionak 4014 AXPB - Sophie, Papillon, Dee Hillyer
12017 ™®  Blink, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark Caron 4013 A®8 - Groucho, Scottish Terrier, Elizabeth Gordon
12014 »®  Maggie, Beagle, Jodi Kellar 4011 AXPB - Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
12013 *®  Boom, Miniature Poodle, Dianne Traphagen 4010 AX®8 - Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
12012 ®®  Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt 4009 P8 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier
12011 AX8  Brewster, Lowchen, Christine Bartos 4008 AXPB 7ast, Chihuahua, Emily Peacock
12008 A8 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia 4007 AXPB. | axy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes
12007 ~® Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire 4005  ™®® Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
12006 ~ *®  Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson 4003 A8 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Daniella Lazarus
12005  *®  Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum
12004 M@ T?-Da!, Lowchen, Qarol I.\/I.ount Judge: Peter Liu
12002 A8 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
12025 A8 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Olsen Standard Open/Open P
12022 ™ Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
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Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 6 Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 4
24042 %A Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine Martin 24043 "8 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter
24040 % Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie Jesse 24041 NAB  Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita
24034 % Taloola, Doberman Pinscher, Linda Krukar 24033 "8 Kaiser, All American, Mary Fitzsimmons
24030 % Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr 24021 NAB  Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere
24029  °*  Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri Desrosiers
24028 A Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 10

20101 NAB Vega, German Shepherd Dog, Erin Schaefer
Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 13 20082 NAB - Bella, Standard Poodle, Jennifer Souza
20097 % Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol Benway 20081 NAB - Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie Pyle
20096  °*  Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt 20044 M8 Helo, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman
20095 % Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse 20043 N8 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan
20094 % Maya, Collie, Karin Sheehy 20115 " \Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson
20078 % Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit 20105 " Jersey, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
20077  ©°*  Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard Willner 20104 N Titan, Doberman Pinscher, Korynn Camara
20076 ®A  Bene, Border Collie, Nancy Ralph 20103 NAP- Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani
20045 % Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall 20102 M Kiana, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen MacKay
20040 % Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
20100 A" Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3
20099 9% Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay Hunt 16072 M Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
20098  °*  Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon Ware 16061 ™ Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell
20042 % Qcean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson 16073 M Ella, German Shepherd Dog, Donna Gallagher
Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 6 Jump Height = 12 #of dogs 4
16080 A Baloo, All American, Amanda Rezendes 12044 NAB Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison
16066 %  Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collin 043 M \B/aletnmag ier Kina Cherles Sparel. Leah Leffert
16059 A Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel e usier, L.ava |.er |lng ares pamle ’ ea? erers
16057 % Mae, English Springer Spaniel, Kathryn Gropp 12042 N Ember, Cavalier ng Charlles Spaniel, Gail Lefferts
16031 %A Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson 12041 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson
16060 %  Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 2
Jump Heiaht = 12 #of dods 5 8038 NAB - Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
1201?9 ’ % Carly, Cavalier Kigg Charles Spaniel, Gerardine Tripp 8037 " Kaos, Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-Santos
12038 A Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts .
12037 ©*  Tribbles, All American, Janice Gregory Jump Helght = - 4 #of dogs 1 .

’ ’ 4018 NAP - Cabernet, Havanese, Elizabeth Omeara

12036 °*  Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Eppich
12050  °*  Zander, Pug, Lee Ann Lippa

Judge: Victoria MacVicar
Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1 Jumpers Excellent A/B/P
4017 AP Aurora, Dachshund, Lois Barry

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 23
Judge: Peter Liu 24024 ™A Zeke, All American, Alice Smith
Standard Novice A/B/P 24023 AA Meeka, Borc?er Collie, Ana Kahn

24060 B Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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24055
24050
24039
24027
24026
24019
24018
24017
24015
24013
24012
24011
24010
24008
24007
24006
24005
24004
24003
24001
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Jump Height =

20087
20050
20040
20001
20120
20100
20098
20090
20089
20088
20069
20067
20066
20065

20064

20063
20061
20060
20059
20058
20057

AXJA
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AJPA
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AXJB
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AXJB
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AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Dynamo, Border Collie, Carol Mount

Trick, Border Collie, John Nys

Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen Reinhardt
Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha Kruse
Sebeka, Border Collie, Kimberly Smith
Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Kisses, All American, Jared Davis

Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Sakura, Doberman Pinscher, Linda Krukar
Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce Orcutt
Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert

20 #ofdogs 59
Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto

Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas
Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
McGee, English Springer Spaniel, Ruth Burgart
Aurora, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen
Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani
Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon Ware
Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney
Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Rancourt
Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski
Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth Szczygiel

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Zaccaro

Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-
Webber

Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
Libby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams
SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Close

20056
20055
20054
20053
20039
20030
20029
20028
20027
20025
20024
20023
20021
20019
20018
20015
20014
20012
20011
20010
20009
20008
20006
20002
20130
20125
20093
20092
20091
20085
20075
20074
20072
20041
20037
20036
20032
20031
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AJPB
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AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

16065
16059
16039
16031

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena Proia

Sport, Border Collie, Julie Daniels

Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman
Verve, Border Collie, Catie Williams

Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan

Fusion, Belgian Malinois, Carol Mount

Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson

Brite, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Nikki, Vizsla, Tamara Sparks

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

Razz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason
Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Audrey, Border Collie, Michael Shea-Zackin
Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra Thomson
Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Leda, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman

Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Lexi, Vizsla, Tamara Sparks

Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Suede, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine Martin
Chance, Collie, Joanne Jesse

Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra Leiser
Cash, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan Sonia
Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard Carr

Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr

Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
Molly, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira

16 #of dogs 38
Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16005
16003
16070
16067
16053
16052
16049
16047
16046
16044
16043
16041
16040
16023
16022
16021
16020
16018
16017
16016
16015
16013
16011
16010

16007
16004
16002
16056
16055
16054
16029
16027
16026
16024

AXJA

AXJA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB
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AXJB
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AXJB

AXJB

AXJB
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AXJB
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AXJB

AJPB

AJPB
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Jump Height =

12036
12065
12049
12045
12034
12032
12031
12020

AXJA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
Sundae, Border Collie, Jodi Kellar

Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams
Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain
Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle

Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy

Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'Donnell
Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell

Ali, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
Zuri, Basenji, Paul Mount

Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro

Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Arnold

Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell

Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas

Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer Bednar
Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel Pelletier
Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall

Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye

12 #ofdogs 24
Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Eppich

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Quincy, Beagle, Susan Sonia

Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski
Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12019
12018

12017
12014
12013
12012
12011
12008
12007
12006
12005
12004
12002
12026
12025
12022

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

8042
8041
8040
8034
8032
8030
8029
8028
8025
8018
8017
8015
8014
8013
8012
8011
8010
8009
8006
8005
8003
8036
8035
8024
8022

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Winner, Chinese Crested, Carol Mount

Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn
Kurdzionak

Blink, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark Caron
Maggie, Beagle, Jodi Kellar

Boom, Miniature Poodle, Dianne Traphagen
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Brewster, Lowchen, Christine Bartos

Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia
Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum

Ta-Da!, Lowchen, Carol Mount

Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro
Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Olsen
Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

8 #of dogs 25

Maddie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Judy Ryan
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny

Jazz, Papillon, Arlene Collins

Phoenix, Papillon, Margarette Mikkola
Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet Officer
Madelaine, Papillon, Susan Poirier

Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

Coal, Poodle, Paula Bettencourt

Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle
Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr
Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci
Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek
Myka, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

Acela, Papillon, Jill Blum

Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

Levi, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Sunday, August 30, 2015
16080  °M Baloo, All American, Amanda Rezendes
Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 11 16072 OA Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
4020 APA - Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Fine 16066  °“ Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
4016 APA Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 16057 M Mae, English Springer Spaniel, Kathryn Gropp
Chaplles Bur.ke . 16035 % Mowgli, All American, Amanda Rezendes
4014 APB Sophie, Papillon, Dee Hillyer
AJPB ; ; i
4013 Groucho, Scottish Terrier, EI|za.beth G.ordon | Jump Height = 12 #ofdogs 6
4011 *" Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi 12042 °¥  Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail Lefferts
4010 *7Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozz| 12039 M Carly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gerardine Tripp
AJPB i i i iri
4003 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier 12038  °¥  Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts
AJPB H H
4008 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily Peacock 12037 M Tribbles, All American, Janice Gregory
AJPB : : H
4007 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes 12051 OP  Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
4005 AP8 - Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White 12050  °®  Zander, Pug, Lee Ann Lippa
4003 APB - Honey, Scottish Terrier, Daniella Lazarus
Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 1
Judge: Victoria MacVicar 8033 %A Holley, Papillon, Margarette Mikkola
umpers Open/Open P
Jump pen/Op Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 1
4017 O% " Aurora, Dachshund, Lois Barry
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 8
24043 OA) Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter ] ] ]
24042 M Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine Martin Judge: Victoria MacVicar
24040 N Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie Jesse Jumpers Novice A/B/P
24036 °M Eureka, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen
MacKay Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 3
24033 OA) Kaiser, All American, Mary Fitzsimmons 24041 NAB  Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita
24030 OAJ Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr 24034 NAB  Taloola. Doberman Pinscher, Linda Krukar
24028 M Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan 24029  “MB Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri Desrosiers
24021 OA) Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere
Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 10
Jump Height=" 20 #ofdogs 13 20101 M8 Vega, German Shepherd Dog, Erin Schaefer
20110 M Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales 20086 "B Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton
20007 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol Benway 20082  NAB Bella, Standard Poodle, Jennifer Souza
20096  °M  Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt 20044 ™ Helo, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman
20095 OAJ GUS, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse 20043 NAB Bannie. Border Collie Lynn Horrigan
20094 % Maya, Colie, Karin Sheehy 20115 “AP oz, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson
20081 °% Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie Pyle 20105 MM Jersey, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
20078 OAJ " Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit 20104 NAP  Titan, Doberman Pinscher, Korynn Camara
20077  °M Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard Willner 20103 P Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani
20076 °*'" Bene, Border Collie, Nancy Ralph 20102 NAP Kiana, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen MacKay
20045 9N Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
20099  ®"  Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay Hunt Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 5
20071 %% Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen Mancini 16074 MR Leeloo, All American, Tony Benoit
20042 " Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson 16076 ™8 Morgen, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen Fremuth
16061 NAB - Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell
Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 5

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Sunday, August 30, 2015

16060 WP Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour 20036  *F® Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
16033  “WP Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 6
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3 16011 XFA Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter
12044 NAB - Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 16067 X8 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

Valencia 16015  *®  Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

12043 M8 Buyster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts 16003  X®  Sundae, Border Collie, Jodi Kellar
12041 NAB - Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson 16054  **"* Tilie, All American, Julie Mahaney

16024  **P® Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 2
8038 NAB - Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White Jump Height = 12 #of dogs 5
8037 NAB - Kaos, Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-Santos 12014 % Maggie, Beagle, Jodi Kellar

12013 *A Boom, Miniature Poodle, Dianne Traphagen
Jump Heigh:‘:JP 4 #of dogs 1 . 12029  *F®  Peyton, Border Collie, Paul Mount
4018 Caberet, Havanese, Elizabeth Omeara 12025 XFPB  Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Olsen

12022  **P® Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Judge: Victoria MacVicar
FAST Excellent A/B/P Jump Height = 8 #ofdogs 1

8003 X8 Levi, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak
Jump Height= 24 # of dogs 11
24028 X Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan Judge: Victoria MacVicar
24011 *FA Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha Kruse FAST Open/Open P
24060  *  Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett
24050  *®  Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy Jump Height = 24 # of dogs 1
24017 " Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw 24030  °°  Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
24015 X Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere
24010 X8 Sebeka, Border Collie, Kimberly Smith Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 8
24008  *®  Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine 20077  °F  Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard Willner
24006 X  Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira 20065  °F  Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
24003  *  Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine Zaccaro
24001  *®  Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert 20056 °° Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena Proia

20050 OF  Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas
Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 12 20002  °F  Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
20067  **®  Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion 20120  °"  Aurora, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen
20064  *  Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid- 20098  °®  Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon Ware

Webber 20041 °"  Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard Carr

20063  *¥  Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
20025  *®  Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 3
20023 *™®  Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske 16072 % Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
20021 X8 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson 16059  °  Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
20012 *®  Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra Thomson 16021  °  Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro
20085 P Cash, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
20042  *FPA Qcean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3
20037 XA Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr 12039  °F  Carly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gerardine Tripp
20125  ***® Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett 12038 OF  Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Sunday, August 30, 2015

12036 °F  Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Eppich

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 1

8028 OF  Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet Officer

Judge: Victoria MacVicar

FAST Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 3

24042 N8F  Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine Martin

24041 NBF Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

24036 N8 Eureka, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen
MacKay

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 10

20110 NBF Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales

20101 N8F Vega, German Shepherd Dog, Erin Schaefer

20045  "®F  Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall

20015 N8 Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly

20115 NP Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson

20105 " Jersey, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek

20104  NPF Titan, Doberman Pinscher, Korynn Camara

20103 NPF Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani

20102  NPF Kiana, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen MacKay

20099 " Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay Hunt

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

16074 ™ Leeloo, All American, Tony Benoit

16076 NBF Morgen, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen Fremuth

16066  "“F  Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Colling

16073  ™F  Ella, German Shepherd Dog, Donna Gallagher

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 5

12043 N8F Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts

12042 " Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail Lefferts

12041 NBF Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson

12050 NPF Zander, Pug, Lee Ann Lippa

12026  ™F  Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 1

8006 NBF Acela, Papillon, Jill Blum

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 2

4018 NPF Cabernet, Havanese, Elizabeth Omeara

4016

NPF

Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith
Chaples Burke

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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